Agency: City of Arcata

Project: Arcata South I Street Boat Launch Facility Improvement Project

Date of Bide Opening: 02/23/23
Time of Bid Opening: 11:00 AM

				Mercer-	Fraser Company	G R Sundberg, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	<b>Quote Price</b>	Total	<b>Quote Price</b>	Total
Base Bid							
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$3,877.00	\$3,877.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
4	Traffic and Access Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	Demolition	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
7	Earthwork	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
8	Class 2 Aggregate Base	44	CY	\$205.00	\$9,020.00	\$415.00	\$18,260.00
9	Minor Concrete, 4" Thick Walkway	820	SF	\$15.00	\$12,300.00	\$21.00	\$17,220.00
10	Minor Concrete, Curb Ramps	160	SF	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
11	Minor Concrete, A1-6 Curbs	210	LF	\$55.00	\$11,550.00	\$43.00	\$9,030.00
12	Minor Concrete, 6" Concrete Pavement	670	SF	\$21.00	\$14,070.00	\$28.00	\$18,760.00
13	Sidewalk Underdrain	6	LF	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
14	Structural Concrete, Abutment	10	CY	\$1350.00	\$13,500.00	\$995.00	\$9,950.00
15	Temporary Construction Access Road	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
16	Coated Steel Piles	2	EA	\$130,135.00	\$260,270.00	\$142,000.00	\$284,000.00
17	4'x75' Aluminum Gangway	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$91,100.00	\$91,100.00
18	6'x16'/30' Aluminum Float Transition Plate	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,600.00	\$40,600.00
19	10'x16' Gangway Landing Float	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00
20	6'x30' Launch Float	1	LS	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface (cast in place)	30	SF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt (0.25')	30	TN	\$420.00	\$12,600.00	\$670.00	\$20,100.00
23	Department of Boating and Waterways Sign	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
24	Concrete Wheel Stops	13	EA	\$158.00	\$2,054.00	\$375.00	\$4,875.00
25	Roadside Sign, 1-Post	2	EA	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
Base Bid Total				•	\$667,881.00		\$716,685.00
	Additive Al	ernative #1	<u>l</u>				
AA1	Precast Toilet	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$58,800.00	\$58,800.00
Add. Alt. 1	•	•			\$50,000.00	,	\$58,800.00
	Additive Al	ernative #2	2				
AA#2-1	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - 4" Wide Stripe	980	LF	\$3.00	\$2,940.00	\$3.00	\$2,940.00
AA#2-2	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	100	SF	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
Add. Alt. 2 Total					\$4,840.00		\$4,840.00
Grand Total (Base Bid + Additive Alternates)					\$722,721.00		\$780,325.00